	AT	TOR <u>NEY DOCK</u>	ET NO: AB-1003 U	
R.	01-24-2001	1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of	
		#		
To the Honorable Director of the United Stat thereof.	101573376		nal documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (a) Lee, Ho-Young (b) (c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ———————————————————————————————————	2. Name a Name: Street Addres City: Country: No Name an Name: Street Addres City: Country:	Samsung Electronics Samsung Electronics Samsung Electronics Samsung Electronics Samsung Electronics Samsung Electronics Suwon-city, Kyunggi-c Republic of Korea and address of receiving part sams State:	orty(ies): <u>Co., Ltd.</u> <u>aldal-ku</u> do	
Add	litional numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Millers nternal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSO	6. Total numbe	er of applications and paten	nts involved: 1	
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	7. Total fee (37	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>		
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 9511	Charge required	ized to be charged to Depo e Deposit Account 19-2386 d for this conveyance and o 6 any amounts overpaid	for any additional fees	
B. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. David T. Millers 37,396 Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	rect and any attached copy	10-20-00 Date	
		Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet: 1	

677651 v1

PATENT REEL: 011256 FRAME: 0938

PAGE: 004

Attorney 1 Sept. 2007. 1848, 1952-198

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Like, Ho Young of Dongseung 101, 315-11, Jamshil dong, Songpa-ku, Seoul. Republic of Korea , hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sanising Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 416. Mactan-dong, Paldal ku, Suwon city, Kyunggi-do, Republic of Korea , its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

ANALOGUE-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignce to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignce, its successors and assigns.

670263 VI

RECORDED: 10/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 011256 FRAME: 0939